

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3239/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2001 in AAD 132/1985
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GANESH MAHTO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PHULA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Jalali, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, the name of Respondent No. 1 is deleted from the array of parties at his risk.

Four weeks' time is granted to bring on record the legal representatives of Respondent No. 22.
List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master