

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3239/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2001 in AAD No. 132/1985 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GANESH MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KHELAWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that since all the legal representatives

of respondent No.22 are already on record, no further steps are required to be taken to

bring them on record. As per the office report, the name of respondent No.1, Phula

Devi, has already been deleted and cause title amended. In this view, the office report

stands complied with.

List the petition for hearing in usual course.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master